## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM867605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FinCo I LP		12/29/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PlayMonster Group LLC	
Street Address:	1400 E. Inman Parkway	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 129**

900827527

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5889089	FACE PAINTOOS		
Registration Number:	6439835	MY FAIRY GARDEN		
Registration Number:	4558176	TECHNOKIT		
Registration Number:	4371048	ROOMINATE		
Serial Number:	88859450	BIG LITTLE GAMES		
Serial Number:	85264185	FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-ROLLING, RISK-TA		
Serial Number:	88839375	PLAY TOGETHER		
Serial Number:	90016461	PLAY TOGETHER TOYS		
Serial Number:	88478213	LETRASET		
Serial Number:	90738545	LITTLE KNITTY BITTYS		
Serial Number:	90746152	TMI		
Serial Number:	86821273	ACTION PLATES		
Serial Number:	90738572	DOODLE DOUGH		
Serial Number:	90523307	YARNIMALS		
Serial Number:	90066765	PRESTOMAGIX		
Serial Number:	90016475	PLAY TOGETHER ACTIVITIES		
Serial Number:	90032821	SPEAK & MATH		
Serial Number:	90032837	SPEAK & READ		
Serial Number:	86647858	GLOW TO SLEEP		
	•	TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0576** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90396643	CRAFTY CAKES
Serial Number:	85970474	IP INTERPLAY
Serial Number:	85595954	MAGNATAB
Serial Number:	86967312	GRABOLO
Serial Number:	86686865	MY FAIRY GARDEN
Serial Number:	86926232	POPALOTSY
Serial Number:	86914906	ROTODRAW
Serial Number:	86748085	CRAFT TASTIC
Serial Number:	86897854	PLAYMONSTER
Serial Number:	85446909	MYPAD
Serial Number:	87037830	QWITCH
Serial Number:	87056354	JUBALLEES
Serial Number:	87195408	AUTOMOBLOX
Serial Number:	86755701	CRAFT CRUSH
Serial Number:	85831087	FARKLE NANO
Serial Number:	86982489	ROMPER ROOM
Serial Number:	86387929	POPOIDS
Serial Number:	85682299	ROOMINATE
Serial Number:	78153626	SWAP!
Serial Number:	86863257	MARBLEOCITY
Serial Number:	76483076	WOOLY WILLY
Serial Number:	85796340	POP! POP! PIANO
Serial Number:	76397384	BUZZWORD
Serial Number:	85763588	MIRARI
Serial Number:	86863254	TINKINEER
Serial Number:	87293311	HYPNOGIZMO
Serial Number:	87554469	DON'T ROCK THE BOAT
Serial Number:	87535644	DICTITIOUS
Serial Number:	88149218	BUBBIMALS
Serial Number:	87711655	PASS THE PUP
Serial Number:	85637401	TECHNOKIT
Serial Number:	87648044	RELATIVE INSANITY
Serial Number:	86118670	FARKLE FLIP
Serial Number:	78158154	IMPERIAL
Serial Number:	86118634	MYPHONE
Serial Number:	87226253	ANN WILLIAMS
Serial Number:	87760238	BRAIN FART
Serial Number:	87580434	FUZZY-FELT

Serial Number:         87084735         MYLAND           Serial Number:         88031242         LATCHKITS           Serial Number:         88026338         YETI, SET, GO!           Serial Number:         88845072         MYLAND           Serial Number:         86386557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         86386557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         86386557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         8638142         LOOPDELOOM           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         86186261         WHATS YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         882659080         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         88026338         YETI, SET, GO!           Serial Number:         86845072         MYLAND           Serial Number:         88069825         STITCHKITS           Serial Number:         8638557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         86235142         LOOPDELOOM           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         86169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87794039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87794039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         880367952         YART           Serial Number:         88245890         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial	Serial Number:	87084735	MYLAND
Serial Number:         86845072         MYLAND           Serial Number:         88069825         STITCHKITS           Serial Number:         86388557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         86235142         LOOPDELOOM           Serial Number:         86897733         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         881292935         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         881265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO      <	Serial Number:	88031242	LATCHKITS
Serial Number: 88069825   STITCHKITS	Serial Number:	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!
Serial Number:         86388557         CYCLEX           Serial Number:         86235142         LOOPDELOOM           Serial Number:         85897733         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         8709421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88265039         SPEAK AND SPELL <tr< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86845072</th><th>MYLAND</th></tr<>	Serial Number:	86845072	MYLAND
Serial Number:         86235142         LOOPDELOOM           Serial Number:         85897733         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START	Serial Number:	88069825	STITCHKITS
Serial Number:         85897733         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         8610044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         88129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START	Serial Number:	86388557	CYCLEX
Serial Number:         86471416         OK TO WAKE!           Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         88286099         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY	Serial Number:	86235142	LOOPDELOOM
Serial Number:         86471380         TEACH ME TIME!           Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         8842653         STINKY PIG           S	Serial Number:	85897733	FASHION PLATES
Serial Number:         86210044         UTTER NONSENSE           Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         8826079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         8826079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI <th< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>86471416</th><th>OK TO WAKE!</th></th<>	Serial Number:	86471416	OK TO WAKE!
Serial Number:         88169261         WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?           Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249869         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         88560399         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86563028         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Numbe	Serial Number:	86471380	TEACH ME TIME!
Serial Number:         78363610         TOSS UP!           Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88076829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88265263         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE	Serial Number:	86210044	UTTER NONSENSE
Serial Number:         86759598         ROMPER ROOM           Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Seri	Serial Number:	88169261	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?
Serial Number:         87194039         WATERFULS           Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88242653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Se	Serial Number:	78363610	TOSS UP!
Serial Number:         87903421         ORANGUTWANG           Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88249899         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO      <	Serial Number:	86759598	ROMPER ROOM
Serial Number:         88026280         AQUA DIVER           Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	87194039	WATERFULS
Serial Number:         88078829         Y'ART           Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	87903421	ORANGUTWANG
Serial Number:         86129735         CRAFT-TASTIC           Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88026280	AQUA DIVER
Serial Number:         88265980         ULTRA DASH           Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88078829	Y'ART
Serial Number:         86361755         KID O           Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         8826273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	86129735	CRAFT-TASTIC
Serial Number:         88249869         THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88265980	ULTRA DASH
Serial Number:         88274989         YETI FORGETTI           Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	86361755	KID O
Serial Number:         88286079         FACE PAINTOOS           Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88249869	THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO
Serial Number:         87056639         SPEAK AND SPELL           Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88274989	YETI FORGETTI
Serial Number:         86562997         CHEESE DIP           Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	88286079	FACE PAINTOOS
Serial Number:         86562987         SMART START           Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	87056639	SPEAK AND SPELL
Serial Number:         86563028         SPARKY           Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	86562997	CHEESE DIP
Serial Number:         86561401         YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI           Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	86562987	SMART START
Serial Number:         88442653         STINKY PIG           Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:	86563028	SPARKY
Serial Number:         88026273         MELTDOWN           Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH	Serial Number:		YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI
Serial Number:         88275009         FULL CIRCLE           Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH			
Serial Number:         88274952         GOO ON MY SHOE           Serial Number:         88265261         SPINTENSITY           Serial Number:         88249883         THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO           Serial Number:         88463119         BRITEBRUSH		88026273	
Serial Number:88265261SPINTENSITYSerial Number:88249883THE THIEVES OF EL DORADOSerial Number:88463119BRITEBRUSH		88275009	
Serial Number:88249883THE THIEVES OF EL DORADOSerial Number:88463119BRITEBRUSH			
Serial Number: 88463119 BRITEBRUSH			
Serial Number: 88442648 FUZZIKINS			
Serial Number: 88439577 STACKTOPUS	Serial Number:	88439577	STACKTOPUS

Serial Number:         87519615         FANTASTIC FLOWERS           Serial Number:         88508270         BREAK IN           Serial Number:         88439603         TRAILZ           Serial Number:         88265278         WINDWARD           Serial Number:         90033039         DRONE HOME           Serial Number:         78713623         LAURI           Serial Number:         77860326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         77868618         WORD SHOUT           Serial Number:         85088995         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         903648374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         903648374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         903036433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         9031847         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         9031847         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         88439603         TRAILZ           Serial Number:         88265278         WINDWARD           Serial Number:         90033039         DRONE HOME           Serial Number:         73713623         LAURI           Serial Number:         77850326         S SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         77868618         WORD SHOUT           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         9037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         98839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86688515           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	87519615	FANTASTIC FLOWERS
Serial Number:         88265278         WINDWARD           Serial Number:         90033039         DRONE HOME           Serial Number:         88644210         STICKER & CHILL           Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         77868618         WORD SHOUT           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         90348374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         9700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90322816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         96688515           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88508270</th> <th>BREAK IN</th>	Serial Number:	88508270	BREAK IN
Serial Number:         90033039         DRONE HOME           Serial Number:         88644210         STICKER & CHILL           Serial Number:         73713623         LAURI           Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         852751985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ONI           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ONI           Serial Number:         96668515           Serial Number:         8666856           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:<	Serial Number:	88439603	TRAILZ
Serial Number:         88644210         STICKER & CHILL           Serial Number:         73713623         LAURI           Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         95215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         98389398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         9700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         9668515           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S	Serial Number:	88265278	WINDWARD
Serial Number:         73713623         LAURI           Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         852715615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         90848374         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         9700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         96668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Ser	Serial Number:	90033039	DRONE HOME
Serial Number:         77850326         5 SECOND RULE           Serial Number:         77868618         WORD SHOUT           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         988839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         96668515           Serial Number:         8666856           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION	Serial Number:	88644210	STICKER & CHILL
Serial Number:         77868618         WORD SHOUT           Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         8668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH	Serial Number:	73713623	LAURI
Serial Number:         85088895         FARKLE FRENZY           Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         86819219         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT	Serial Number:	77850326	5 SECOND RULE
Serial Number:         85271985         KNOW IT OR BLOW IT           Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         86819219         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial	Serial Number:	77868618	WORD SHOUT
Serial Number:         85215615         LOOPDEDOO           Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           S	Serial Number:	85088895	FARKLE FRENZY
Serial Number:         90037044         POP-A-TOPS           Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         86819219         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           S	Serial Number:	85271985	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT
Serial Number:         88839398         PLAY TOGETHER GAMES           Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Ser	Serial Number:	85215615	LOOPDEDOO
Serial Number:         90848374         ADVENTURESCAPE           Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90037044	POP-A-TOPS
Serial Number:         90356433         FASHION PLATES           Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	88839398	PLAY TOGETHER GAMES
Serial Number:         87694714         KISS MY BASS           Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90848374	ADVENTURESCAPE
Serial Number:         90700004         MORAL COMPASS           Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90356433	FASHION PLATES
Serial Number:         90301347         MY FAIRY GARDEN           Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	87694714	KISS MY BASS
Serial Number:         90632816         RING IT ON!           Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90700004	MORAL COMPASS
Serial Number:         97122001         NEIGHBORHOODIES           Serial Number:         86668515         Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90301347	MY FAIRY GARDEN
Serial Number:         86668515           Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90632816	RING IT ON!
Serial Number:         86668556           Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	97122001	NEIGHBORHOODIES
Serial Number:         87313317         LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES           Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	86668515	
Serial Number:         87313201         LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S           Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	86668556	
Serial Number:         87235779         YOU DO           Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	87313317	LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES
Serial Number:         90852403         FURMINATOR           Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	87313201	LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING S
Serial Number:         88265731         MEGA MISSION           Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	87235779	YOU DO
Serial Number:         74599575         PATCH           Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	90852403	FURMINAT0R
Serial Number:         86819219         PROVE IT           Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	88265731	MEGA MISSION
Serial Number:         86926198         QUBOSITY           Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	74599575	PATCH
Serial Number:         76309136         SNEAKY PUZZLES           Serial Number:         86577858         SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	86819219	PROVE IT
Serial Number: 86577858 SPUNK WURKS	Serial Number:	86926198	QUBOSITY
	Serial Number:	76309136	SNEAKY PUZZLES
Serial Number: 85381174 ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN	Serial Number:	86577858	SPUNK WURKS
	Serial Number:	85381174	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2148558000

**Email:** chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001196430
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page1.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page2.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page3.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page4.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page5.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page6.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page7.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page8.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page9.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page10.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page11.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page12.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page13.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page14.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page15.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page16.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page17.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page18.tif

source=03. Ares\_Playmonster - [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page19.tif

- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page20.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page21.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page22.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page23.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page24.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page25.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page26.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page27.tif
- source=03. Ares\_Playmonster [Executed] Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (December 2023)#page28.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of December 29, 2023, and made by ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent for each member of the Lender Group (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") to PLAYMONSTER GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2023, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2023, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2023, made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (the "Copyright Security Agreement"; and together with the Patent Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements" and each a "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below);

**WHEREAS**, (i) the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2023, at Reel 60562 and Frame 0484, and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2023, at Reel 7765 and Frame 0880; and

**WHEREAS**, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Copyright Security Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, the capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Security Agreements shall have the meanings specified in the applicable Security Agreement. As used herein, the term "<u>Intellectual Property</u>" shall mean (i) Trademark registration and Trademark applications constituting "Trademark Collateral" as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, (ii) Patent registrations and Patent applications constituting "Patent Collateral" as defined in the Patent Security Agreement, including those listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, and (iii) Copyright registrations and Copyright applications constituting "Copyright Collateral" as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement, including those listed on <u>Schedule 3</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Copyright Security Agreement and hereby absolutely and unconditionally terminates, releases, reconveys and forever discharges its security interest and any other interest it has in the Intellectual Property. Agent further absolutely and

unconditionally releases all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all property, assets and collateral secured, hypothecated or pledged under or by the Security Agreements.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent shall take all reasonable action, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such reasonable cooperation and assistance, reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination, in any case, at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**AGENT:** 

ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership

### **GRANTOR:**

PLAYMONSTER GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Bryan Margner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

## **SCHEDULE 1**

to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/996287	Game Including An Airborne Vehicle	Pending	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US20200180355A1	Yarn Drawing Tool and Tracing Board	Abandoned	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US9004974B2	Miniature Customizable Room Building Toy Components	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD588022S1	Alarm Clock	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD649135	Infant Data Collection Device	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US20140273731A1	Projecting Light Effects for Children	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US20160287976A1	Accent Games and Gaming Systems	Abandoned	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US20030054726A1	Educational Snap- Together Toy Vehicle System	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	US20150367242A1	Interchangeable Vehicle System	Abandoned	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD700653S1	Educational Toy for Teaching Drawing	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD699787S1	Educational Toy for Teaching Upper and Lower Case Alphabet	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD701266S1	Educational Toy for Teaching Upper and Lower Case Cursive Alphabet	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	USD699298S1	Educational Toy for Teaching Numbers	Active	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	2,699,574	DIGITAL SOUND RECORDAL/PLAYA BLE WRISTBAND	Closed	Canada
PlayMonster Group LLC	US08/76527	DIGITAL SOUND RECORDAL/PLAYA BLE WRISTBAND	Completed	PCT
PlayMonster Group LLC	129,993	SOUND RECORDABLE/PLAY ABLE DEVICE	Closed	Canada

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
PlayMonster	29/333,510	WRIST AUDIO	Issued	United States
Group LLC		DEVICE		of America
PlayMonster	134,461	PENDANT AUDIO	Abandoned	Canada
Group LLC		DEVICE		
PlayMonster	29/339,086	PENDANT AUDIO	Issued	United States
Group LLC		DEVICE		of America
PlayMonster	29/355,714	PACKAGING	Closed	United States
Group LLC				of America
PlayMonster	13/022,722	SOUND	Closed	United States
Group LLC		RECORDABLE/PLAY		of America
		ABLE DEVICE,		
		PACKAGING, AND		
		METHOD OF USE		
PlayMonster	201280006259.6	TOOL, KIT AND	Issued	China
Group LLC	201200000205.0	METHOD FOR	Issued	
Group EEC		CREATING FASHION		
		ACCESSORIES AND		
		ARTICLE MADE		
		USING THE		
		METHOD		
PlayMonster	201610090952.6	TOOL, KIT AND	Issued	China
Group LLC	201010070732.0	METHOD FOR	Issued	Cillia
Gloup LLC		CREATING FASHION		
		ACCESSORIES AND		
		ARTICLE MADE		
		USING THE		
		METHOD		
PlayMonster	12703376.9	TOOL, KIT AND	Issued	Germany
Group LLC	12703370.7	METHOD FOR	Issued	Germany
Group LLC		CREATING FASHION		
		ACCESSORIES AND		
		ARTICLE MADE		
		USING THE		
		METHOD		
PlayMonster	12703376.9	TOOL AND METHOD	Completed	European
Group LLC	12103310,3	FOR CREATING	Completed	Patent Office
Gloup LLC		FASHION		1 atchi Office
		ACCESSORIES		
PlayMonster	12703376.9	TOOL, KIT AND	Issued	France
Group LLC	12103310.9	METHOD FOR	155000	Tance
Oloup LLC		CREATING FASHION		
		ACCESSORIES AND		
		ARTICLE MADE		
		USING THE		
		METHOD		
DlayMonator	12703376.9		Issued	United
PlayMonster Group LLC	12/033/0.9	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR	ISSUEU	
Group LLC				Kingdom
		CREATING FASHION		

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
		ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE USING THE METHOD		
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/357,053	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/425,004	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/533,062	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/788,620	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/965,267	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/577,375	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/854,381	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	15/087,429	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/256,246	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Allowed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	61/435,561	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Completed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	61/495,439	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Completed	United States of America

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
PlayMonster Group LLC	PCT/US12/22203	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Completed	PCT
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/491,119	DECORATIVE ARTICLE AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING THE SAME	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	61/597,314	DECORATIVE ARTICLE AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING THE SAME	Completed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	29/412,870	BRACELET, NECKLACE, BELT, KEY FOB, SHASH, CORD OR LEASH	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	201410602405.2	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	China
PlayMonster Group LLC	201610520301.6	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued - Abandonmen t Pending	China
PlayMonster Group LLC	14189830.4	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Closed	European Patent Office
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/341,187	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/820,198	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	15/583,100	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	61/902,922	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Completed	United States of America

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
PlayMonster Group LLC	61/939,338	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Completed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	62/102,851	INTERLINKING BLANKET	Closed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	15/360,105	TARGET GAME AND METHOD OF PLAYING THE TARGET GAME	Closed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/262,198	ADVENTURE KIT	Closed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/276,736	FASHION ACCESSORY AND METHOD OF MAKING	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	17/196,310	FASHION ACCESSORY AND METHOD OF MAKING	Published	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/277,259	WALL STICKER 2D PLAYSCAPE	Published/Ab andonment Pending	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	17/178,128	PERSONALIZED CRAFT AND A KIT AND METHOD THEREFOR	Pending	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	62/977,878	APPARATUS, KIT, AND METHOD FOR CREATING A PERSONALIZED CRAFT	Completed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	29/333,510	WRIST AUDIO DEVICE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	29/339,086	PENDANT AUDIO DEVICE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	201280006259.6	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE USING THE METHOD	Issued	China
PlayMonster Group LLC	201610090952.6	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE	Issued	China

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
		USING THE METHOD		
PlayMonster Group LLC	12703376.9	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE USING THE METHOD	Issued	Germany
PlayMonster Group LLC	12703376.9	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE USING THE METHOD	Issued	France
PlayMonster Group LLC	12703376.9	TOOL, KIT AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES AND ARTICLE MADE USING THE METHOD	Issued	United Kingdom
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/357,053	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/425,004	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/533,062	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/788,620	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/965,267	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/577,375	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America

Grantor	Serial No. or Application No.	Description	Status	Country
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/854,381	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	15/087,429	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/256,246	TOOL AND METHOD FOR CREATING FASHION ACCESSORIES	Allowed	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	13/491,119	DECORATIVE ARTICLE AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING THE SAME	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	29/412,870	BRACELET, NECKLACE, BELT, KEY FOB, SHASH, CORD OR LEASH	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	201410602405.2	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	China
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/341,187	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	14/820,198	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	15/583,100	LOOM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AN ARTICLE	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	16/276,736	FASHION ACCESSORY AND METHOD OF MAKING	Issued	United States of America
PlayMonster Group LLC	17/196,310	FASHION ACCESSORY AND METHOD OF MAKING	Published	United States of America

Grantor	Serial No. or	Description	Status	Country
	Application No.			
PlayMonster	16/277,259	WALL STICKER 2D	Published/Ab	United States
Group LLC		PLAYSCAPE	andonment	of America
			Pending	
PlayMonster	17/178,128	PERSONALIZED	Pending	United States
Group LLC		CRAFT AND A KIT		of America
		AND METHOD		
		THEREFOR		
PlayMonster	62/977,878	APPARATUS, KIT,	Complete	United States
Group LLC		AND METHOD FOR		of America
		CREATING A		
		PERSONALIZED		
		CRAFT		

## **SCHEDULE 2**

To Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Grantor	App. No.	Trademark	Country	Status
PlayMonster	88859450	BIG LITTLE GAMES	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	85264185	FARKLE THE	US	Registered
Group LLC		CLASSIC DICE-		
		ROLLING RISK-		
		TAKING GAME and		
		Design		
		Fairle Tairle		
PlayMonster	88839375	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	90016461	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC		TOYS		
PlayMonster	88478213	LETRASET	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	90738545	LITTLE KNITTY	US	Pending
Group LLC		BITTYS		<u> </u>
PlayMonster	90746152	TMI	US	Pending
Group LLC	0.6001073	A CTION DI A TEC	TIC	D 1 1
PlayMonster	86821273	ACTION PLATES	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	90738572	DOODLE DOUGH	US	Donding
Group LLC	90738372	DOODLE DOUGH	US	Pending
PlayMonster	90523307	YARNIMALS	US	Pending
Group LLC		TAINIVITALS		1 Chaing
PlayMonster	90066765	PRESTOMAGIX	US	Pending
Group LLC	5000705			
PlayMonster	90016475	PLAY TOGETHER	US	Pending
Group LLC	-	ACTIVITIES		
PlayMonster	90032821	SPEAK & MATH	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	90032837	SPEAK & READ	US	Pending
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86647858	GLOW TO SLEEP	US	Registered
Group LLC				

PlayMonster Group LLC	90396643	CRAFTY CAKES	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	85970474	IP INTERPLAY and Design	US	Registered
		interplay		
PlayMonster Group LLC	85595954	MAGNATAB	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86967312	GRABOLO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86686865	MY FAIRY GARDEN and Design	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86926232	POPALOTSY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86914906	ROTODRAW	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86748085	CRAFT TASTIC & Design	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86897854	PLAYMONSTER	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85446909	MYPAD	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87037830	QWITCH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87056354	JUBALLEES	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87195408	AUTOMOBLOX	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86755701	CRAFT CRUSH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85831087	FARKLE NANO	US	Registered

PlayMonster Group LLC	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	WIPO (covers China and EU)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	China	Registered
PlayMonster	1167060	LOOPDEDOO	EU	Registered
Group LLC	0.0002400	DOMBED DOOM	LIC	Darintana 1
PlayMonster Group LLC	86982489	ROMPER ROOM	US	Registered
PlayMonster	86387929	POPOIDS	US	Registered
Group LLC	00307929			Registered
PlayMonster	85682299	ROOMINATE	US	Registered
Group LLC	00002233	TO GIVIN (TILE		1 togratered
PlayMonster	78153626	SWAP!	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86863257	MARBLEOCITY	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	76483076	WOOLY WILLY	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	85796340	POP! POP! PIANO	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	76397384	BUZZWORD	US	Registered
Group LLC	057/2500	MIDADI	TIC	D ' 4 1
PlayMonster	85763588	MIRARI	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86863254	TINKINEER	US	Registered
Group LLC	00003234	INKINEEK	US	Registered
PlayMonster	87293311	HYPNOGIZMO	US	Registered
Group LLC	07293311	TTTTTOOLENO		Registered
PlayMonster	87554469	DON'T ROCK THE	US	Registered
Group LLC		BOAT		
PlayMonster	87535644	DICTITIOUS	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88149218	BUBBIMALS	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87711655	PASS THE PUP	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	85637401	TECHNOKIT	US	Registered
Group LLC	07640044	DEL VERTE DIG TOTAL	TIG	D 1 1
PlayMonster	87648044	RELATIVE INSANITY	US	Registered
Group LLC	0(110(70	EADIZIEELD	LIC	Desistant 1
PlayMonster	86118670	FARKLE FLIP	US	Registered
Group LLC				

PlayMonster Group LLC	78158154	IMPERIAL	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86118634	MYPHONE	US	Registered
PlayMonster	87226253	ANN WILLIAMS	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	2246480	FABLAB	Mexico	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87760238	BRAIN FART	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	87580434	FUZZY-FELT	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			China and	
Diamination	1022525	I CODDEL COM	EU)	Designand
PlayMonster Group I.I.C	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	1233535	LOOPDELOOM	EU	Registered
Group LLC	1233333	LOOPDELOOM	EU	Registered
PlayMonster	87084735	MYLAND and Design	US	Registered
Group LLC	07004733	WITEAND and Design		Registered
Group LLC				
		land myd		
PlayMonster Group LLC	88031242	LATCHKITS	US	Registered
PlayMonster	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!	US	Registered
Group LLC		,,		8
PlayMonster	86845072	MYLAND	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	88069825	STITCHKITS	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86388557	CYCLEX	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	86235142	LOOPDELOOM	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers EU)	
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1280608	CRAFT-TASTIC	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			China)	

PlayMonster Group LLC	1282631	CRAFT-TASTIC	China	Registered
PlayMonster	85897733	FASHION PLATES	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86471416	OK TO WAKE!	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86471380	TEACH ME TIME!	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86210044	UTTER NONSENSE	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	88169261	WHAT'S YOURS	US	Pending
Group LLC PlayMonster	78363610	LIKE? TOSS UP!	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86759598	ROMPER ROOM	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	87194039	WATERFULS	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	87903421	ORANGUTWANG	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	88026280	AQUA DIVER	US	Pending
Group LLC PlayMonster	88078829	Y'ART	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86129735	CRAFT-TASTIC	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	88265980	ULTRA DASH	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	86361755	KID O	US	Registered
Group LLC				_
PlayMonster Group LLC	88249869	THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO	US	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	88274989	YETI FORGETTI	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88286079	FACE PAINTOOS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87056639	SPEAK AND SPELL	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86562997	CHEESE DIP	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86562987	SMART START	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86563028	SPARKY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	86561401	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	US	Registered

PlayMonster Group LLC	88442653	STINKY PIG	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	303635569	UTTER NONSENSE	Hong Kong	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1742556	UTTER NONSENSE	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	14940985	UTTER NONSENSE	European Union	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1034359	UTTER NONSENSE	New Zealand	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	UK00914940985	UTTER NONSENSE	United Kingdom	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88026273	MELTDOWN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88275009	FULL CIRCLE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88274952	GOO ON MY SHOE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88265261	SPINTENSITY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88249883	THE THIEVES OF EL DORADO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	WIPO (covers China and EU)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1395733	CRAFT CRUSH	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1426514	CRAFT TASTIC & Design	WIPO (covers EU)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1426514	CRAFT TASTIC & Design	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	European Union	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Japan	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Mexico	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	New Zealand	Registered

PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1298017	PLAYMONSTER	WIPO (covers Australia, China, European Union, Japan, Mexico, New Zealand and Russia)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	European Union	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Mexico	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	New Zealand	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1297324	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	WIPO (covers Australia, European Union, Mexico, New Zealand and Russia)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88463119	BRIGHTBRUSH	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88442648	FUZZIKINS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88439577	STACKTOPUS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	2016-4368	PLAYMONSTER	Costa Rica	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87519615	FANTASTIC FLOWERS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88508270	BREAK IN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88439603	TRAILZ	US	Registered

Dlay Monator	88265278	WINDWARD	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88203278	WINDWARD	US	Registered
	00022020	DRONE HOME	TIC	Danistanad
PlayMonster	90033039	DRONE HOME	US	Registered
Group LLC	88644210	CTICKED & CHILL	TIC	D : - ( 1
PlayMonster	88644210	STICKER & CHILL	US	Registered
Group LLC	1040526	MATAND	A 1.	D ' ( 1
PlayMonster	1849536	MYLAND	Australia	Registered
Group LLC	1414010	CD A CT TA CTIC 0	MAIDO	D ' 4 1
PlayMonster	1414012	CRAFT TASTIC &	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC		Design	(covers	
Discolution	1414012	CD A ET TA CTIC 9	China)	D:1
PlayMonster	1414012	CRAFT TASTIC &	China	Registered
Group LLC	0.400,500.40	Design	D '1	- 1
PlayMonster	840872240	PLAYMONSTER	Brazil	Registered
Group LLC	0.40051010	ATTENDED AND	D 11	D 1
PlayMonster	840871210	YETI IN MY	Brazil	Registered
Group LLC	-07776	SPAGHETTI	<u> </u>	
PlayMonster	2955762	PLAYMONSTER	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC			<u> </u>	
PlayMonster	2955760	PLAYMONSTER	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	2955763	YETI IN MY	Argentina	Registered
Group LLC		SPAGHETTI		
PlayMonster	73713623	LAURI	US	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	European	Registered
Group LLC			Union	
PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	United	Registered
Group LLC			Kingdom	
PlayMonster	1465212	Y'ART	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers	
			European	
			Union and	
			United	
D1 3.5	1.47051.4	NA D.T.	Kingdom)	D : 1
PlayMonster	1478514	Y'ART	New	Registered
Group LLC	1.45051.4	TALL D.T.	Zealand	D 1
PlayMonster	1478514	Y'ART	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers New	
D1 3.5	20624400	COMED + CIV X C + X +	Zealand)	D 1 ( 1
PlayMonster	39634498	COMEBACK KOALA	China	Registered
Group LLC	20.626322	A CEL TED CATE	61:	D to t
PlayMonster	39639982	MELTDOWN	China	Registered
Group LLC	20.626.70.4	OIV TO WAY THE	61:	D 1
PlayMonster	39638504	OK TO WAKE!	China	Registered
Group LLC				

PlayMonster	39636764	ORANGUTWANG	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39638507	POP! POP! PIANO	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39639684	SPINTENSITY	China	Registered
Group LLC	39640242	STACKTOPUS	China	Danistanad
PlayMonster Group LLC	39040242	STACKTOPUS		Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39636131	STINKY PIG	China	Registered
PlayMonster	39639297	TEACH ME TIME!	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39639990	TINKINEER	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39639593	WINDWARD	China	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster Group LLC	39636204	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1534531	SPINTENSITY	EU	Registered
PlayMonster	1534531	SPINTENSITY	UK	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	1534531	SPINTENSITY	WIPO	Registered
Group LLC			(covers EU and UK)	
PlayMonster Group LLC	39639199	MYSTORYMAKER	China	Registered
PlayMonster	39811952	MARBLEOCITY	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39818296	YETI FORGETTI	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39818258	CHEESE DIP	China	Registered
Group LLC	20627624	THE ICLAND OF EL	China	Desistand
PlayMonster Group LLC	39637624	THE ISLAND OF EL DORADO	Cnina	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39804751	WEE KEYS	China	Registered
PlayMonster	39637309	MIRARI	China	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	77850326	5 SECOND RULE	US	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	39812885-28	PLAYMONSTER	China	Registered
Group LLC	37012003-20	(Logo)	Cinna	Vegivieren
PlayMonster Group LLC	1568530	MY FAIRY GARDEN	WIPO (covers	Registered
			Canada)	

PlayMonster Group LLC	1568530	MY FAIRY GARDEN	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	7785454	AUTOMOBLOX	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	7785444	AUTOMOBLOX "A" Design	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1584864	FUZZIKINS	WIPO (covers Mexico)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1584864	FUZZIKINS	Mexico	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	77868618	WORD SHOUT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	Australia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	United Kingdom	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1082178	5 SECOND RULE	WIPO (covers Australia and United Kingdom)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	WIPO (covers EU and UK)	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1603771	BRITEBRUSH	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	832034	FUZZIKINS (ФУЗЗИКИ; stylized in Cyrillic characters)	Russia	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85088895	FARKLE FRENZY	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85271985	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA957558	CRAFT-TASTIC	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA961730	UTTER NONSENSE	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	85215615	LOOPDEDOO	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	1774189	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA1015895	PLAYMONSTER	Canada	Registered

PlayMonster Group LLC	TMA1016874	CRAFT CRUSH	Canada	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90037044	POP-A-TOPS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	88839398	PLAY TOGETHER GAMES	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39637594	5 SECOND RULE	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	2021/14566	5 SECOND RULE	South Africa	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	39636504	JUST SPIT IT OUT SECOND RULE 5 SECOND RULE (Logo)	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	39743149-28	5秒定律	China	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	90848374	ADVENTURESCAPE	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	39634490	BRAIN FART	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	UK00003551429	BREAK IN	United Kingdom	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	47977083	DRONE HOME	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90356433	FASHION PLATES (Principal Register)	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	87694714	KISS MY BASS	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90700004	MORAL COMPASS	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	90301347	MY FAIRY GARDEN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	90632816	RING IT ON!	US	Pending SOU submitted
PlayMonster Group LLC	1941531	Y'ART	Canada	Pending
PlayMonster Group LLC	97122001	NEIGHBORHOODIES	US	Pending ITU
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003551429	Break In	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018432276	Break In	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003606411	Charm Jewellery	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	017161183	Craft Box	EU	Registered

PlayMonster	00917161183	Craft Box	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster Group LLC	0002563888A	Craft Party	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	00002628890	Craft Party	UK	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	0003012664	FabLab	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	017938994	Facepaint Tattoos	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00917938994	Facepaint Tattoos	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	017995473	Face Paintoos	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00917995473	Face Paintoos	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	5889089	Face Paintoos	USA	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1991294	Face Paintoos	Australia	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00003580071	Flippity Frog	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	017161191	Fuzzikins Craft	EU	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	00917161191	Fuzzikins Craft	UK	Registered
Group LLC				
PlayMonster	1919174	Fuzzikins	Australia	Registered
Group LLC			~	
PlayMonster	59838354	Fuzzikins	China	Registered
Group LLC	01465504	D 1'		D 1 1
PlayMonster	014675524	Fuzzykins	EU	Registered
Group LLC	00014675504	г 1'	THZ	D ' ( 1
PlayMonster	00914675524	Fuzzykins	UK	Registered
Group LLC	015400002	T., 41	EII	D : - t 1
PlayMonster	015499882	Interplay	EU	Registered
Group LLC	00915499882	Internley	IIV	Pagistared
PlayMonster Group I.I.C	00913499882 	Interplay	UK	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster	00002559428	Internley	IIV	Pagistared
PlayMonster Group LLC	0000233942 <b>8</b> 	Interplay	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	017934683	Mos-Art	EU	Registered
Group LLC	01 <i>175</i> 4005	MIO2-VII	EU	Kegistered
PlayMonster	00917934683	Mos-Art	UK	Registered
Group LLC	0021/234003	14102-VII	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	014093504	My Fairy Garden	EU	Registered
Group LLC	U17U2JJU4 	TVIY Fally Galucii	LEO	Registered
Group LLC				l

PlayMonster Group LLC	00914093504	My Fairy Garden	UK	Registered
PlayMonster	1742565	My Fairy Garden	Australia	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster Group LLC	6439835	My Fairy Garden	USA	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	26181581	My Fairy Garden	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	UK00002559618	My Living World	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	016297566	My Mermaid Lagoon	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00916297566	My Mermaid Lagoon	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	011542065	myStyle	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00911542065	myStyle	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002559452	myStyle	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003580077	Off The Rails	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018263662	Pop Tops	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00918263662	Pop Tops	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018263661	Pop-A-Tops	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00918263661	Pop-A-Tops	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	018256762	Poppa Tops	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00918256762	Poppa Tops	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002622108	Rivetz	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002558928	Scien-triffic	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002481858	Scientrific	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	014874051	Selfie Studio	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00914874051	Selfie Studio	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00002320925	Technokit	UK	Registered

PlayMonster	4558176	Technokit	USA	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster Group LLC	00003428442	Toolbox Team	UK	Registered
Group LLC PlayMonster Group LLC	018124779	Toolbox Team	EU	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00918124779	Toolbox Team	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	00003580073	Whose Nest	UK	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	97391443	OKAY, GENIUS	US	Pending
Ann Williams Group, LLC	86668515	Design Only <sup>1</sup>	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	86668556	Design Only	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87313317	LOOPDEDOO SPIN BRACELETS IN MINUTES & Design	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87313201	LOOPDELOOM SPINNING LOOM MAKES WEAVING SIMPLE, FAST AND FUN & Design	US	Registered
Ann Williams Group, LLC	87235779	YOU DO	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	90852403	FURMINAT0R	US	Pending

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  NTD: This trademark and the ones below it are to be assigned to PlayMonster Group LLC under the Transition Support Agreement by July 31. 2022.

PlayMonster LLC	88265731	MEGA MISSION	US	Pending
PlayMonster LLC	74599575	PATCH & Design PAT©H	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86819219	PROVE IT	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86926198	QUBOSITY	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	76309136	SNEAKY PUZZLES	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	86577858	SPUNK WURKS	US	Registered
PlayMonster LLC	85381174	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	4371048	ROOMINATE	US	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	18105163	ROOMINATE	China	Registered
PlayMonster Group LLC	18046586	ROOMINATE and Design	China	Registered

## **SCHEDULE 3**

To Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

## **COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS**

Grantor	Title	Registration Number
PlayMonster Group LLC	Utter Nonsense Kickstarter Game Set	TX0007989917
PlayMonster Group LLC	Utter Nonsense: Naughty Edition	TX0008457759
PlayMonster Group LLC	Utter Nonsense: Family Edition	TX0008457766
PlayMonster Group LLC	Mad Gab 2001 Calendar	TX0005253514
PlayMonster Group LLC	Utter Nonsense LLC Shirtcocker A	VA0002102306
PlayMonster Group LLC	Utter Nonsense LLC Shirtcocker B	VA0002102439
PlayMonster Group LLC	2019 Loopdedoo Packaging	VA0002198339
PlayMonster Group LLC	2019 Loopdedoo Pictures	VA0002202133
PlayMonster Group LLC	Bear Book	TX0008858613
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdedoo Instruction Manual	TX0008153145
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdedoo Packaging	VA0001962960
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdedoo Pictures	VA0001966337
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdeloom Instruction Manual	TX0008153148
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdeloom Packaging	VA0001967375
PlayMonster Group LLC	Loopdeloom Photos	VA0001966336
PlayMonster Group LLC	Updated Loopdedoo Packaging	VA0002096616
PlayMonster Group LLC	Updated Loopdeloom Packaging	VA0002097208
PlayMonster Group LLC	Yarn Unicorn Kit	VA0002188508
PlayMonster Group LLC	YOU DO PACKAGING	VA0002097637

TRADEMARK REEL: 008314 FRAME: 0609

**RECORDED: 01/11/2024**